Introductory Information   Creating Value for Stakeholders   Management Discussion & Analysis   Capital Reports   Governance   Financial Reports

 l 193

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rate on the portion of loan and
borrowing affected, with all other variables held constant. The Group's and Company's Profi t before tax is affected through the
impact on long term fl oating rate borrowings as follows;

Increase/
Decrease in

Interest Rate

Effect on Profi t Before Tax

2017 2017

Group Company

Rs.000 Rs.000 Rs.000

Only Using + 1% (39) (39)

Long term Loans and Borrowings - 1% 39 39

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group is exposed to currency risk on sales and purchases. The Company manages its foreign currency risk by hedging
transactions that are expected to occur within a maximum period of 4 months by using foreign currency forwards contracts.

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US Dollar rate with all other variables
held constant. The impact on the Group's and Company's Profi t before tax due to the change in the exchange rate is as
follows;

2017

Group Company

Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Liability -Creditor  642,471  462,554

Assets -Deposit in $  (14,142)  (14,142)

Net Position  628,329  448,412

If Rupee Depreciated by 5%  659,746  470,833

Impact to the PBT  (31,416)  (22,421)

If Rupee Appreciated by 5%  596,913  425,991

Impact to the PBT  31,416  22,421

Commodity Price Risk

The Group is affected by the volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities require the ongoing purchase of
Aluminium. Due to the signifi cantly increased volatility of the price of the underlying, the company’s Board of Directors has
developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity price risk and its mitigation.

Based on 03 months forecast of required aluminium supply, the group hedges the purchase price using forward commodity
purchase controls. The forecast is deemed to be highly probable.

Forward contract with a physical delivery that qualify for normal purchase, sale or usage and that are therefore not recognised